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DISCLAIMER

This does not constitute a prospectus or placement memorandum or an offer to acquire any securities. This
presentation or any other documentation or information (or any part thereof) delivered or supplied should not be
deemed to constitute an offer.

No representation or warranty, express or implied is made as to, and no reliance should be placed on, the
fairness, accuracy, completeness or correctness of such information or opinions contained herein. The
information contained in this presentation is only current as of its date. Certain statements made in this
presentation may not be based on historical information or facts and may be “forward looking statements”,
including those relating to the general business plans and strategy of IRIS Business Services Limited, its future
financial condition and growth prospects, future developments in its industry and its competitive and regulatory
environment, and statements which contain words or phrases such as ‘will’, ‘expected to’, ‘horizons of growth’,
‘strong growth prospects’, etc., or similar expressions or variations of such expressions. These forward-looking
statements involve a number of risks, uncertainties and other factors that could cause actual results,
opportunities and growth potential to differ materially from those suggested by the forward-looking statements.
Further, no representation or warranty expressed or implied is made nor is any responsibility of any kind accepted
with respect to the completeness or accuracy of any information. Also, no representation or warranty, express or
implied, is made that such information remains unchanged in any respect as of any date or dates after those
stated herein with respect to matters concerning any statement made in this Investor Presentation. IRIS Business
Services Limited may alter, modify or otherwise change in any manner the content of this presentation, without
obligation to notify any person of such revision or changes. This presentation cannot be copied and disseminated
in any manner. No person is authorized to give any information or to make any representation not contained in
and not consistent with this presentation and, if given or made, such information or representation must not be
relied upon as having been authorized by or on behalf of IRIS Business Services Limited .



SOFTWARE PRODUCTS FIRM (Fintech)

Built on Open Data Standards, offerings around Reg-Tech, Sup-Tech & Data-Tech
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CREATE CONSUME

Offerings range from Software tools for data

COLLECT

Software platform for

enterprise software to Cloud / analysis. Plus, a global
regulators to collect pre-

. o SAAS to create documents repository of normalised
validated submissions from

ready to be filed with financial data culled from XBRL
those that they regulate.

regulators. filings.

Market size: US $ 2 billion Annual Opportunity: US $ 10 billion Annual Opportunity: US $ 20 billion




Jr OUR CLIENTS ARE FROM ALL OVER THE WORLD

36 Countries 30+ XBRL Projects 300+ XBRL Experts Millions of Filings
UK felam Turkey lsr?::s DCP f
) - or
MR - ERL o ~ IRIS DL for analysis of XBRL
Ireland - Bank Of England . Tax filings filings Kuwait
Macedonia
— IRIS CARBON for — Filings to Ministry Poland Iran — Capital Markets Authority
Tax filings in iXBRL h . IRISDcH — Taxonomy Qatar
Canada - Slovenia -fy = - Development for SoreRA
O = Securities & Excharfge )
- IRIS CARBON Fiteqd @ryEhization ~- India
for CSA - - ESHF < - GST
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AE's'toniaOﬁShOM . x Philippines
‘ e : I 4 g — Training — Securities &
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Companies thru IRIS . \\ ') . | Bank — Department of
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— FP relationships N i gusmless
— Filers Oman — . . evelopment
— Capital m
— Training — Securities Market Malaysia
- Centre for Federal - ¥  Commission
Financial Information - l o - SSM
Italy o South Africa Mauritius Singapore
— IRIS CARBON for filings - - CIPC - Bank of ACRA
to Info Camere Saudi Arabia — JSE Limited Jordan Mauritius UAE
— ESEF — MClI - Amman  _ company ESCA ADX/DFM
— Tadawul Stock Stock Registry

Exchange Exchange



INCOME STATEMENT - CONSOLIDATED

INR in Lakhs

FY19 FY20-H2 FY20-H1 FY19-H2

Total Revenue* 5,157.38 4,096.46 2,921.57 2,235.81 2,255.39
Total Expenses B 4,364.41 4,102.41 2,423.87 1,940.54 2,129.24
Employee benefit expenses +12% 2,868.61 2,571.49 1,541.59 1,327.03 1,291.41
Other Expenses +8% 1,416.39 1,315.14 811.38 605.01 716.45
Non-cash expenses 79.41 215.78 70.91 8.50 121.37
Less: Capitalised Expenses (32.95) (39.01) (32.95) - -
EBITDA 825.93 33.06 530.65 295.27 126.15
EBITDA Margin (%) 16.01% 0.81% 18.16% 13.21% 5.59%
Finance Cost 155.12 160.32 74.55 80.57 78.02
Depreciation 616.46 408.60 308.11 308.35 174.24
PBT 54.35 (535.87) 147.99 (93.64) (126.11)
Tax Expense 8.14 74.52 (1.44) 9.59 54.02
PAT 46.20 (610.39) 149.43 (103.23) (180.13)

*Total Revenue includes Other Income



BALANCE SHEET - CONSOLIDATED

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
1. Shareholders’ funds

(A) Share capital

(b) Reserves and surplus
Reduced

Minority Interest

Total Net-worth
2. Non-current liabilities

(A) Long-term borrowings

(B) Deferred tax liabilities (Net)
(c) Long-term provisions

3. Current liabilities

(A) Short-term borrowings

(B) Trade payables Reduced

payables
(C) Other current liabilities

(D) Short-term provisions

Total

Borrowings

FY20

1,887.92
575.03

1.71

2,464.66

289.07
58.34
304.81

586.07
228.72

1,061.91
1,331.01
6,324.60

FY19

1,887.92
528.34

2,416.26

459.96
54.02
195.63

594.35
311.30

1,052.30
1,252.84

6,336.66

Particulars

ASSETS
1. Non-Current Assets

(A) Property, Plant and Equipment
(i) Tangible assets

(ii) Intangible assets
(iv) Intangible assets under development

(B) Non-current investments
(C) Long-term loans and advances
(D) Other non-current assets

2. Current Assets

(A) Trade receivables

(B) Cash and cash equivalent Higher

Receivables
(C) Short-term loans and advances
(D) Other current assets

Total

FY20

962.29

1,699.16
32.95

33.03

1,748.38
168.53

93.07
1,587.20
6,324.60

FY19

983.57

2,273.21

4.74
9.87

1,186.86
587.31

87.65
1,203.44

6,336.66
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Post IPO - Revenue Grows, Expenses Contained, Focus on ARR

Revenue & Expense Trend

INR in Lakhs

2757

1296

FY2017

—Revenue

ARR — Annual Recurring Revenues

1873

FY2018

—EXxpenses

2783

FY2019

——Recurring Revenue

3036

FY2020



SEGMENT WISE REVENUE TRENDS

Segment FY17 FY18 FY19 FY20
Collect 65% 63% 52% 57%
Create 24% 31% 42% 37%
Consume 10% 6% 6% 6%
3,500
3,000 2.930
2,500

2,191 2’0/

2,000 ,Tjﬁﬁf"”r — 1,862
1,500 1,684
1,000 661 1,081

500

283 223 248 507
0
FY17 FY18 FY19 FY20
Rs in lakhs Collect ——Create ——Consume

FY20

mCollect mCreate mConsume

1,862, 37%

2,930, 57%




Geography FYy17

India

Middle East

Asia -Pacific

Africa

USA

Europe

22%

36%

15%

12%

4%

11%

FY18

33%

18%

16%

20%

3%

9%

DIVERSE REVENUE BASE

FY19

34%

25%

13%

17%

2%

9%

FY20

41%

24%

8%

16%

1%

9%

FY20
EUROPE, 477,
/ 9%
USA, 72, 2%_\
AFRICA, 820,
16% INDIA, 2,088,
41%
ASIA - PACIFIC,
403, 8%

——_ MIDDLE EAST,
1,240, 24%

= INDIA MIDDLE EAST = ASIA - PACIFIC = AFRICA USA = EUROPE
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7,000

6,000
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ORDER BOOK MOVEMENT

4,640

March 31st, 2018

4,421

Sept 30th, 2018

5,843

May 30th, 2019

7,346

Sept 30th, 2019

INR in Lakhs

5,918

March 31st, 2020



_diris
r

Diving deeper

B

COLLECT

Software platform for
regulators to collect pre-

validated submissions from

those that they regulate.
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Collect
IRIS iFILE- eFiling platform installed with 30 regulators in Asia and Africa
Key Stats: used by 1.5 mn Filers, Handled 10 mn Filings across 20 countries
Key Clients Key Features
e Multilingual Language Support
6 ACRA Uulf)"‘w AUTHORITY *  Accepts XBRL, SDMX, XML, CSV Filings
* Handles large work load (65k datapoints, 1

GB file size, 1 mn Filers)
* Out of Box as well as customised options

BANK OF MAURITIUS

)  THE CENTRAL BANK OF MAURITIUS

g a gl s ata £

SecuriTies & CoMMODITIES AUTHORITY |

Customer Split

Contral We win 55% of the projects we bid for Over 30 partners in 20 Countries

Bank
20%

&5
EY Deloitte. . d

OMESTI

Securities Commis.
20%

8 TATA

TATA CONSULTANCY SERVICES

Solutions, Simplitied,

e I|P é CrimsonLogic

2017 2018 2019

Clients added in last three years




41 IRIS XBRL Consulting Division

XBRL Taxonomy

) . Collect
Business Expertise ——

v’ Digitizing business concepts
v’ Establish digital relationships amongst concepts
v’ Setup automated quality checks on concepts

IRIS Offerings

v Taxonomy Design and Development
v’ Taxonomy Testing and Review

v’ Training and R&D

v' Functional product development

Value preposition

= Cross-functional knowledge resource pool
= Global implementation experience

= Automation and standard practices

= Consultancy to Creation to Consumption

= Cost advantage

ORORORT

Person-Years Government Countries Hours of
of Expertise Regulators Training
Conducted

Marguee Clients

bty A_JLLy Bt ¥ A

SecuriTiEs & COMMODITIES AUTHORITY

_;L4:.L_u}'l_g 3_;]_1.-__:_“ E-J;.l_';j
Ministry of & and

SURUHANJAYA SYARIKAT MALAYSIA
COMPANIES COMMISSION OF MALAYSIA

Central Federal
de Informacién Financiera
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Diving deeper

||I~h\

CREATE

Offerings range from

enterprise software to Cloud /

SAAS to create documents
ready to be filed with

regulators.




D - . . CREATE
Used for filings by 2800 Filers worldwide

r<|R|s e e
CARBON" — EEIPS SIS

Ranked #1 For Quality

v XBRL SSAE-18 XBRL QUALITY SCORE - Q2 2020

Certified Software™ FILING SOFTWARE 022020 Q12020 Q42019 Q32019
IRIS Carbon
Edgar Filings Profile

i

//

For compliance
Cloud-based, reporting, DFIN
ollaborative document Workiva
product authoring and CompSci

XBRL/iXBRL T Merill
Ez-XBRL
RDG Filings

Multi-lingual P3 Data Systems
platform, supports Integration with
English and 23 EU Source Systems.
languages

Electro Filings
Genesis Filings
Qxi

DataTracks

GoXBRL

SOC audited Novaworks Software
platform on Complete Advance Computer Inn

Microsoft Azure, np’
with datacenters in unlimited support SECFly, Inc.

USA and EU Fujitsu
NTDAS, inc.

SmartXBRL




s |RIS IDEAL

r CREATE
v On-prem solution to automate XBRL Reporting for Banks 5 .
v' Seamlessly connects to any database g Ma rket Share (lnd|a)
v Proven quality, high accuracy §
v Moving from a Capex model to an Opex model § M 51

Total Banks Top Banks

Marg ien | , |
. 0 @Canam Bank @ 1DBI BANK E 35 49 27
= : Bankof America. e E i Small Banks
> == i (I:Ii)lgﬁtl_s Di " i Solin Place/
@O LRSS e 2 ISCUssion
”””””””””””””””””””””””””””””””””””””””””” eSS $EEEEEEmT0000
IRIS iDEALD
Mo |
iDEAL Solution — ‘l 1y r= i
Process Flow e
| == —]
e
Alerts/ Motifications I
= |




Jr SaasS for GST Compliance CREATE

ASP Platform for GST Compliance: IRIS Sapphire

Marquee customers : 280 clients , 620+ Cos, 2200+ Taxpayers INSIGHTS | COLLABORATION | COMPLIANCE
‘T\ Facilitate GST Compliance: Over 3 mn+ invoices
qv

!at % @ Baia TATA processed monthly

Help maximize ITC through smart reconciliation:

@'
oV = Tech - . . .
e/ S LODHA - mgiinare \Cad  Mankindii»> Over 2mn+ purchase invoices reconciled monthly

ASP Platform for EWB Compliance: IRIS Topaz App for Transporters: EasyWayBil

Live EWB management: Over 10,000 EWBs generated daily 33 transporters regular subscription customers

GSP APl Gateway: IRIS Zircon v" Recognised as one of the top 3 GSPs and regularly

v" API| Gateway connection with GSTN and NIC - IRIS Zircon Invited for discussions with GSTN
v" Handles more than 1mn API calls daily v’ Competition: Big 4 Accounting Firms, SAP,
v" Acting as FIP GW to GSTN as a part of Account Aggregator ClearTax and Cygnet
framework



Diving deeper
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CONSUME

Software tools for data

analysis. Plus, a global

repository of normalised

financial data culled from XBRL

filings.




FCredit Enablement: IRIS Credixo CONSUME

v Platform enabling access of GST data (Consent and Non Consent) based for
processing unsecured loans
v" Raw data and Insight reports

v Leading lending fintechs

indifi F IEII.‘\: ,!\TrAL GSUMEEH» (FI FLEXLOANS

Taxpayer Search and Compliance Check: IRIS Peridot

|Q|z7mm92&nmv | (Android App R (Peridot Database A
- Average Rating: 4.41 (Over 1600 reviews) Database of 90 lakh taxpayers (GSTINs)
Mtim Active Installs : ~ 335k Platform Aggregators/ Software ASPs clients
. DAU: ~25k Handles average of 10 lakh API calls daily

MAU: 200K

— Average no of GSTINs searched daily (post lock

Service Provisian
Recipient of Goods or Services

o down) ~ 100,000
e Peak GSTINs scanned in a day ~ 400,000
- - | \_ J
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CRILC Analytics Solution Automation of Early Warnings

v’ Data Standardization

v GAP analysis through validation rules

v GAP analysis through data comparison

v’ Useful Reports generation for data corrections and standardization

v' Automatically Reads the Early Warnings from RBI (Emails)

v’ Creates the Repository of the Default Borrowers

v Automatically identifies the Relationship Managers (RMs)
and Branches of the Default Borrowers

v' Sends the notifications on the real-time bases to RMs &

Marquee Clients - 4 Branches
5 da 3iim ager lnduslnd"‘“' l-l:
..., Bank of Baroda Bank SSs=~ HeroFinCorp.
" Bankpremises | RegulatoryPlatform |

CRILC Analytics
Solution

R e B |
. . 1 — GAP Analysis Module |
CRILC Analytics Solution —_— e 2 =2 sy

- Process Flow
£
=

Banks Branches & RMs J

|
4
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